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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR).

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
SANTA ANA, CA 92705

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL RECOVERY Federal Superfund Liens
CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information

System
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
ODI Open Dump Inventory
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &

Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
MINES Mines Master Index File
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

AWP Annual Workplan Sites
Cal-Sites Calsites Database
NFA No Further Action Determination
NFE Properties Needing Further Evaluation
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REF Unconfirmed Properties Referred to Another Agency
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System
CA WDS Waste Discharge System
WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
DEED Deed Restriction Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

CERCLIS-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged
to be a potential NPL site.

     A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/01/2006 has revealed that there is
     1 CERC-NFRAP site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO
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CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

     A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2006 has revealed that there is 1
     CORRACTS site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/21/2006 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-TSDF site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/21/2006 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

488  401 N. TUSTIN AVENUE /      SHELL SERVICE STATION
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RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/24/2006 has revealed that there are
     12 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

133  1401 N TUSTIN     FREEWAY AUTO BODY
226  1801 E PARKCOURT PL UNI     ENVIROTECH
278  320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE     TEXACO SERVICE STATION
338  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON STATION NO 97601
569  17291 IRVINE BLVD SUITE     YODER DEVELOPMENT
6012  1668 E FOURTH STREET     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2
8321  1851 EAST FIRST STREET      XEROX CENTRE PARTNERS
8521  2000 E FIRST ST     FREEWAY AUTO BODY
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
10124  640 WEST 1ST STREET     PREMIERE CLEANERS
10928  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 2
     ERNS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

6917  203 N. GOLDEN CIRCLE DR     203 N. GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
7720  2110 E FIRST ST     2110 E FIRST ST

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2006 has revealed that there are 12
     FINDS sites within the searched area.
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PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

133  1401 N TUSTIN     FREEWAY AUTO BODY
226  1801 E PARKCOURT PL UNI     ENVIROTECH
278  320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE     TEXACO SERVICE STATION
338  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON STATION NO 97601
488  401 N. TUSTIN AVENUE /      SHELL SERVICE STATION
6012  1668 E FOURTH STREET     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2
8321  1851 EAST FIRST STREET      XEROX CENTRE PARTNERS
8521  2000 E FIRST ST     FREEWAY AUTO BODY
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
10124  640 WEST 1ST STREET     PREMIERE CLEANERS
10928  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

BEP: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

     A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
     there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

7920  1214 WEST 1ST STREET     PHIL’S CUSTOM PLATING

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of
contamination, hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic material
identified through the abandoned site assessment program, sites with USTs having a reportable release and all
solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California
Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.

     A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there are 8
     Cortese sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

92  839 GRAND AVE     REASON BUICK (FORMER)
112  909 GRAND AVE     REASON BUICK
153  13972 TUSTIN     ARCO
448  401 TUSTIN AVE     SHELL #401
499  17241 IRVINE     MOBIL #18-LW8
8822  2002 1ST ST     ANAHEIM STATIONS
10625  1601 1ST ST     UNOCAL #4991
12132  922 LYON ST     BUILDING STORAGE
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LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2006 has revealed that there are 20
     LUST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

92  839 GRAND AVE     REASON BUICK (FORMER)
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

112  909 GRAND AVE     REASON BUICK
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted

153  13972 TUSTIN     ARCO
Facility Status: Case Closed

195  601 GOLDEN CIRCLE DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
Facility Status: Case Closed

258  320 TUSTIN AVENUE, N.     SHELL OIL SERVICE STATION (FOR
Facility Status: Case Closed

348  325 TUSTIN AVE. N     CHEVRON SERVICE STATION
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

448  401 TUSTIN AVE     SHELL #401
Facility Status: Case Closed

468  401 N. TUSTIN AVENUE     SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

499  17241 IRVINE     MOBIL #18-LW8
Facility Status: Case Closed

5712  1688 EAST 4TH STREET     SANTA ANA FIRE STATION NO. 2
Facility Status: Case Closed

6315  315 N. GRAND AVE     UNOCAL #5598
Facility Status: Case Closed

6515  324 GRAND AVE     THRIFTY OIL #377/ ARCO #7741
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted

6715  401 GRAND AVE     G & M OIL #49
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

7119  395 W 1ST ST     SUPER STOP DAIRY/MINI MARKET
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

8822  2002 1ST ST     ANAHEIM STATIONS
Facility Status: Case Closed

9623  101 TUSTIN     THRIFTY OIL
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

10123  101 TUSTIN AVE     THRIFTY OIL
10625  1601 1ST ST     UNOCAL #4991

Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

11229  1601 CHESTNUT AVE     EECO INC
12132  922 LYON ST     BUILDING STORAGE

Facility Status: Case Closed
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CA FID: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
     17 CA FID UST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  1001 N TUSTIN AV     WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1
81  1401 N TUSTIN AVE     SANTA ANA DODGE
195  601 GOLDEN CIRCLE DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
237  600 N PARKCENTER DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
308  320 N TUSTIN     TEXACO
368  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON STATION #9-7601
408  401 N TUSTIN     POIRIER/OSMUNDSEN
489  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8)
6012  1688 E 004TH     FIRE STATION #2
7018  301 N MABURY ST     SANTA ANA
7420  1248 W FIRST ST     VACANT
7420  2002 W 001ST ST     CHARGER #10
8521  1814 E 001ST ST     92631
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
10928  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO
11931  516 S SANTA FE     CAL CONSOL WATER PURIFICATION

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/10/2006 has revealed that there are 9 UST
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

328  320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE.     TEXACO
338  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON STATION NO 97601
468  401 N. TUSTIN AVE.     TUSTIN FREEWAY SHELL
539  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8)
559  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN CHEVRON
7119  395 W 1ST ST     SUPER STOP DAIRY/MINI MARKET
10123  101 TUSTIN AVE     THRIFTY OIL
10124  630 W 1ST ST     ANAHEIM SEWER
10827  270 PASADENA AVE     CAL TRANS

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
     18 HIST UST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  1001 N TUSTIN AV     WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1
143  13972 N TUSTIN AVE     KRIKOR TOPRAKDJIAN
288  320 N TUSTIN AVE     TEXACO
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PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

328  320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE.     TEXACO
368  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON #97601
378  325 N TUSTIN AVE     97601
418  401 N TUSTIN AVE     SHELL OIL COMPANY
519  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN MOBIL
549  17241 IRVINE BLVD     STEVE P. INMAN
5912  1688 E 4TH ST     FIRE STATION #2
7118  301 N MABURY ST     SANTA ANA
7620  2114 E 1ST ST     HONDA SANTA ANA
7921  1814 E 1ST ST     Not reported
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
9523  100 TUSTIN AVE     TUSTIN HONDA
9623  101 TUSTIN     THRIFTY OIL
11128  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON SOFT WATER, INC.
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

SWEEPS: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1980’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     16 SWEEPS UST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  1001 N TUSTIN AV     WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1
81  1401 N TUSTIN AVE     SANTA ANA DODGE
174  620 POINSETTIA     AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING INC
195  601 GOLDEN CIRCLE DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
237  600 N PARKCENTER DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
288  320 N TUSTIN AVE     TEXACO
368  325 N TUSTIN AVE     CHEVRON STATION #9-7601
418  401 N TUSTIN AVE     SHELL OIL COMPANY
539  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8)
5912  1688 E 4TH ST     FIRE STATION #2
7018  301 N MABURY ST     SANTA ANA
7620  2114 E 1ST ST     HONDA SANTA ANA
7921  1814 E 1ST ST     Not reported
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
10928  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO

CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

     A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2004 has revealed that there is 1
     CHMIRS site  within the searched area.
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PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

7720  2110 EAST 1ST STREET     Not reported

NOTIFY 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board’s Proposition 65 database.

     A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there are
     2 Notify 65 sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

174  620 POINSETTIA     AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING INC
7319  302 WEST FIRST STREET     ARCO FAC # 206

The Orange County Industrial Site Cleanups list comes from the Health Care Agency.

     A review of the Orange Co. Industrial Site list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/01/2006 has
     revealed that there are 2 Orange Co. Industrial Site sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

6916  13875 TUSTIN AVE     FORMERLY DRY CLEANERS-FCH PROP
7620  2114 E 1ST ST     HONDA SANTA ANA

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

     A review of the CLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/18/2005 has revealed that there are 8
     CLEANERS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

388  2321 E 4TH ST STE F     ISLAND CLEANERS
398  2321 E 4TH ST STE F     ISLAND CLEANERS
398  2321 E 4TH ST STE F     ISLAND CLEANERS
408  2321 E 4TH ST STE F     ISLAND CLEANERS
8722  2031 E FIRST ST     SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INC
9122  2031 1ST ST #A1     SNOW WHITE CLEANERS
9222  2031 E 1ST ST STE A1     SNOWHITE CLEANERS
10124  640 WEST 1ST STREET     PREMIERE CLEANERS
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HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by
the DTSC.  The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

     A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2003 has revealed that there are 26
     HAZNET sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  1001 N TUSTIN AV     WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1
225  601 N GOLDEN CIR     AMERICAN RED CROSS-ORANGE CTY 
237  550 PARK CENTER     SIGNATURE SERVICES
237  600 N PARKCENTER DR     AMERICAN RED CROSS
308  320 N TUSTIN     TEXACO
408  401 N TUSTIN     POIRIER/OSMUNDSEN
499  17241 IRVINE     MOBIL #18-LW8
519  17241 IRVINE BLVD     TUSTIN MOBIL
5610  2030 4TH ST     SIGNATURE SVCS INC
5610  1971 EAST 4TH STREET     KNOX SERVICES
5711  2101 E 4TH ST     THE ARBORS
6012  1668 E FOURTH STREET     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2
6213  1900 EAST 4TH ST     TUSTIN\SANTA ANA MEDICAL OFFIC
6213  1900 E 4TH ST     KAISER
6314  1750 EAST 4TH STREET     STATE FUND BUILDING
7420  2114 E 1ST ST     HONDA SANTA ANA BOB JACKSON & 
7620  2114 E 1ST STREET     U S CAR NATION INC
8221  1851 EAST FIRST STREET     XEROX ENGINEERING SYSTEMS
8321  1851 EAST FIRST STREET      XEROX CENTRE PARTNERS
8421  1851 E 1ST ST #A     UNITED PHOTO CLUB
8522  2031 FIRST ST SUITE A-1     PERFECT DRY CLEANERS
9122  2031 1ST ST #A1     SNOW WHITE CLEANERS
9222  2031 E 1ST ST STE A1     SNOWHITE CLEANERS
9322  2000 E FIRST ST     SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU
10124  640 WEST 1ST STREET     PREMIERE CLEANERS
10928  502 S LYON ST     LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP

Emissions Inventory Data: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

     A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2003 has revealed that there are 6 EMI
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  1001 N TUSTIN AV     WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1
174  620 POINSETTIA     AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING INC
195  601 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR.     ONAN-CUMMINS POWER
9022  2000 E 1ST ST     FREEWAY AUTO BODY
11230  1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVEN     EECO
11931  516 S SANTA FE     CAL CONSOL WATER PURIFICATION
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EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Manufactured Gas Plants: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel.  These plants used
whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

     A review of the Manufactured Gas Plants list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1
     Manufactured Gas Plants site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

10826  NEC OF MINNIE AND E WAL     SO CAL GAS/SANTA ANA (MINNIE S

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL RECOVERY
    0CERCLIS
    1CERC-NFRAP
    1CORRACTS
    1RCRA TSD
    1RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen.
   12RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen.
    2ERNS
    0HMIRS
    0US ENG CONTROLS
    0US INST CONTROL
    0DOD
    0FUDS
    0US BROWNFIELDS
    0CONSENT
    0ROD
    0UMTRA
    0ODI
    0TRIS
    0TSCA
    0FTTS
    0SSTS
    0PADS
    0MLTS
    0MINES
   12FINDS
    0RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

    0AWP
    0Cal-Sites
    1CA Bond Exp. Plan
    0NFA
    0NFE
    0REF
    0SCH
    0Toxic Pits
    0State Landfill
    0CA WDS
    0WMUDS/SWAT
    8Cortese
    0SWRCY
   20LUST
   17CA FID UST

TC01671328.1r   Page 1 of 123

MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

    0SLIC
    9UST
   18HIST UST
    0AST
   16SWEEPS UST
    1CHMIRS
    2Notify 65
    2Orange Co. Industrial Site
    0DEED
    0VCP
    8DRYCLEANERS
    0WIP
    0CDL
   26HAZNET
    6EMI

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0INDIAN RESERV
    0INDIAN LUST
    0INDIAN UST

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    1Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC01671328.1r   Page 2 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3502
1001 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 560-7622Telephone:
     WESTERN MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0625Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAD076061464Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3502
1001 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 560-7622Telephone:
     WESTERN MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .3500Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAD076061464Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3502
1001 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 560-7622Telephone:
     WESTERN MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4170Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080011059TSD EPA ID:
     CAD076061464Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SWEEPS UST
EMI

HIST USTSANTA ANA, CA  92705
CA FID UST1001 N TUSTIN AV    N/A

1 HAZNETWESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1 1000403038

TC01671328.1r   Page 3 of 123

MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

1972Year Installed:00030000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1001 N. TUSTIN AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:1Total Tanks:
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTEROwner Name:44278Facility ID:

UST HIST:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1001 N TUSTIN AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-3555Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00044278Regulate ID:30000334Facility ID:

FID:

67 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3502
1001 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 560-7622Telephone:
     WESTERN MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     zinc)
     mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and
     arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony,Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1479Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAL000051063TSD EPA ID:
     CAD076061464Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3502
1001 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 560-7622Telephone:
     WESTERN MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4170Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     CAD076061464Gepaid:

WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1  (Continued) 1000403038

TC01671328.1r   Page 4 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             5NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             4615Facility ID :
                                             1987Year :

EMISSIONS :

          1Number Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          12000Capacity :
          01-28-94Actv Date :
          30-020-000218-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          02-28-92Act Date :
          02-28-92Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          218Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          1Number Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          30000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000218-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          218Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

HOSPITALOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-3555Telephone:WAYNE SCHROEDERContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
3/8 inchesTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:

WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1  (Continued) 1000403038
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             1997Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             1996Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             4615Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1  (Continued) 1000403038
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             2000Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             1999Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             7Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             1998Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :

WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1  (Continued) 1000403038
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             8062SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             800211Facility ID :
                                             2001Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :

WESTERN MEDICAL CTR, UNIT 1  (Continued) 1000403038

          II TOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          07-01-85Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          37185Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1401 N TUSTIN AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-3691Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00037185Regulate ID:30005725Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
SWEEPS UST1401 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

1 CA FID USTSANTA ANA DODGE S101619748

TC01671328.1r   Page 8 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WStg :
          OILTank Use :
          Not reportedCapacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-037185-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          ITOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          07-01-85Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          37185Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          2Number Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WStg :
          OILTank Use :
          Not reportedCapacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-037185-000001Swrcb Tank Id :

SANTA ANA DODGE  (Continued) S101619748

Not reportedMTBE Date :
PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1995-08-09 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

1965-01-01 00:00:00Remed Plan:1965-01-01 00:00:00Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Remediation PlanStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Hydraulic OilChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
FRUITCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
Cortese839 GRAND AVE    N/A

2 LUSTREASON BUICK (FORMER) S102435725

TC01671328.1r   Page 9 of 123

MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.7531084 / -117.851656Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
5/18/1995Discover Date :
8/9/1995Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
1/1/1965Remed Plan:1/1/1965Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Remediation PlanFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

FRUITCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
0Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901867Global Id:
3748 CAMPBELL AVE., HONOLULU, HI 96815RP Address:
ARTHUR B. WADEResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1995-07-11 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :

REASON BUICK (FORMER)  (Continued) S102435725
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

               839 GRAND AVEFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    14Substance:
                    083002690TCase Number: 
                    0MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    5/18/1995How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901867Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NRQMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:

REASON BUICK (FORMER)  (Continued) S102435725

Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1995-02-16 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Preliminary site assessment workplan submittedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Waste OilChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
FRUITCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
Cortese909 GRAND AVE    N/A

2 LUSTREASON BUICK S104748380
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
12/19/1994Enter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
9/28/1994Discover Date :
2/16/1995Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Preliminary site assessment workplan submittedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

FRUITCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
0Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901802Global Id:
Not reportedRP Address:
BLANK RPResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1994-12-19 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :

REASON BUICK  (Continued) S104748380
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

               909 GRAND AVEFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    12035Substance:
                    083002571TCase Number: 
                    0MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901802Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NRQMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.7538034 / -117.85168Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:

REASON BUICK  (Continued) S104748380

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD981158934EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SANTA ANA, CA  92704
FINDS1401 N TUSTIN CAD981158934

3 RCRA-SQGFREEWAY AUTO BODY 1000225182
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

0000000005Container Num:5Tank Num:
PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:26571Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000240 inchesTank Construction:06Type of Fuel:
1970Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
0000000004Container Num:4Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:26571Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000240 inchesTank Construction:06Type of Fuel:
1970Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
0000000003Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:26571Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000240 inchesTank Construction:06Type of Fuel:
1970Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
0000000002Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:26571Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000240 inchesTank Construction:06Type of Fuel:
1973Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
0000000001Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:26571Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
13972 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

3 HIST USTKRIKOR TOPRAKDJIAN U001578100
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000093 inchesTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
1970Year Installed:00000280Tank Capacity:

KRIKOR TOPRAKDJIAN  (Continued) U001578100

Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605900864Global Id:
P O BOX 6411RP Address:
JOE TULLYResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
ARStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1991-05-09 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30000LLocal Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
0Qty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
Cortese13972 TUSTIN    N/A

3 LUSTARCO S102424427
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    083001094TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/9/9999How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605900864Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
33.7613084 / -117.8346236Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
ARStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
11/23/1988Discover Date :
5/9/1991Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
0Qty Leaked:
30000LLocal Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
88UT191Local Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:

ARCO  (Continued) S102424427
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

               13972 TUSTIN AVEFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

          Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance :
          9Current Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          Soil OnlyCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0001003Record ID:
          88UT191Facility Id:

LUST Region OR:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    8006619Substance:

ARCO  (Continued) S102424427

          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          5000Capacity :
          03-03-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000362-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          2Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          03-03-92Created Date :
          07-16-93Act Date :
          07-16-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          362Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          2Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          5000Capacity :
          03-03-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000362-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          03-03-92Created Date :
          07-16-93Act Date :
          07-16-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          362Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

90603Incident Description:
Not reportedDischarge Date:
Not reportedFacility Type:
Not reportedBoard File Number:
Not reported     Staff Initials: Not reportedDate Reported:

NOTIFY 65:

SWEEPS USTSANTA ANA, CA  92701
EMI620 POINSETTIA    N/A

4 Notify 65AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING INC S100179554
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             1795SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             76178Facility ID :
                                             1995Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             1795SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             76178Facility ID :
                                             1993Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             1795SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             76178Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

EMISSIONS :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :

AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING INC  (Continued) S100179554
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             5063SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             76666Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

EMISSIONS :

SANTA ANA, CA  0
601 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR.    N/A

5 EMIONAN-CUMMINS POWER S106836658

Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank TestHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1999-04-01 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Unleaded GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
4THCross Street:

State LUST:

SWEEPS USTSANTA ANA, CA  92705
CA FID UST601 GOLDEN CIRCLE DR    N/A

5 LUSTAMERICAN RED CROSS S101588998
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.7499166 / -117.8379155Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank TestHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
5/10/1988Enter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
10/16/1986Discover Date :
4/1/1999Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

4THCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605900666Global Id:
601 N. GOLDEN CIRCLE DRIVE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705RP Address:
AMERICAN RED CROSSResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:

AMERICAN RED CROSS  (Continued) S101588998
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          1Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          7500Capacity :
          05-29-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000327-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-25-92Created Date :
          11-30-92Act Date :
          11-30-92Ref Date :
          44-032943Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          327Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
601 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-5381Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30000786Facility ID:

FID:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    12031Substance:
                    083000845TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605900666Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :

AMERICAN RED CROSS  (Continued) S101588998
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
601 N GOLDEN CIRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .8340Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAC001275232Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
601 N GOLDEN CIR    N/A

5 HAZNETAMERICAN RED CROSS-ORANGE CTY CHAPTER S103949911

19980709TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19980709TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Other Evaluation
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        07/09/1998  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/12/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        07/09/1998  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/12/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 569-0909
VINCENT SCHEERERContact:

CAD983615998EPA ID:
(714) 569-0909
DALE BEAN AND ASSOCIATESOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
FINDS1801 E PARKCOURT PL UNIT 120 CAD983615998

6 RCRA-SQGENVIROTECH 1000921656
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

ENVIROTECH  (Continued) 1000921656

     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
4425 JAMBOREE RD STE 250Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 851-9391Telephone:
     SIGNATURE SERVICESContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.7500Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZR000005454TSD EPA ID:
     CAC001348072Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
550 PARK CENTER    N/A

7 HAZNETSIGNATURE SERVICES S103664595

     OrangeCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 - 2713
1130 S VERMONT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.3Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000173982Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 - 2713
1130 S VERMONT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Biological waste other than sewage sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .6259Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000173982Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SWEEPS USTSANTA ANA, CA  92705
CA FID UST600 N PARKCENTER DR    N/A

7 HAZNETAMERICAN RED CROSS S101589670
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Distance
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7 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 - 2713
1130 S VERMONT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium,
     <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solution (pHWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2500Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000173982Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 - 2713
1130 S VERMONT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Biological waste other than sewage sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.26Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000173982Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 - 2713
1130 S VERMONT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     AMERICAN RED CROSSContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Biological waste other than sewage sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.0165Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000173982Gepaid:

AMERICAN RED CROSS  (Continued) S101589670
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          1Number Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          550Capacity :
          05-28-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000424-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          05-28-92Created Date :
          11-30-92Act Date :
          11-30-92Ref Date :
          44-032943Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          424Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
601 N CIRCLE CENTER DR
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-5381Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30017807Facility ID:

FID:

AMERICAN RED CROSS  (Continued) S101589670

Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
NAEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
2005-01-06 00:00:00Close Date:
2003-01-30 00:00:00Monitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
4TH ST.Cross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA
320 TUSTIN AVENUE, N.    N/A

8 LUSTSHELL OIL SERVICE STATION (FORMER TEXACO) S106387376
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
1/30/2003Discover Date :
1/6/2005Close Date:

1/30/2003Monitoring:1/30/2003Remed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
CABStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

4TH ST.Cross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
1MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605953807Global Id:
2255  N  ONTARIO STRP Address:
BRAD BOSCHETTOResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifier :
CABStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
61 Parts per BillionMax MTBE GW :
2002-12-31 00:00:00MTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:

SHELL OIL SERVICE STATION (FORMER TEXACO)  (Continued) S106387376

TC01671328.1r   Page 26 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    CABStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083003978TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    1MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    ACase Type: 
                    Not reportedMTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605953807Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
78Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
3/14/2003MTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.74788491 / -117.8345973Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:

SHELL OIL SERVICE STATION (FORMER TEXACO)  (Continued) S106387376

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(713) 241-5036
SONDRA BIENVENUContact:

CAD983602574EPA ID:
(713) 241-5036
EQUILONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
FINDS320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE CAD983602574

8 RCRA-SQGTEXACO SERVICE STATION 1000596292
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          2Number :
          213Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEO. E. GRENROODContact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000550Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 NO TUSTIN AVEOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO, INCOwner Name:60237Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEO. E. GRENROODContact Name:

Sensor InstrumentLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:PREMIUMType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 NO TUSTIN AVEOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO, INCOwner Name:60237Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEO. E. GRENROODContact Name:

Sensor InstrumentLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 NO TUSTIN AVEOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO, INCOwner Name:60237Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEO. E. GRENROODContact Name:

Sensor InstrumentLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 NO TUSTIN AVEOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO, INCOwner Name:60237Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
SWEEPS UST320 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 HIST USTTEXACO U001578244

TC01671328.1r   Page 28 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          10000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000213-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          4Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          2Number :
          213Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          LEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000213-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          3Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          2Number :
          213Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000213-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          2Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          2Number :
          213Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          4Number Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WStg :
          OILTank Use :
          550Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000213-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :

TEXACO  (Continued) U001578244
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :

TEXACO  (Continued) U001578244

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTINMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-0785Telephone:
     CANCELLED BY CAROLYN POWELLContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.02Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAD983602574Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTINMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-0785Telephone:
     CANCELLED BY CAROLYN POWELLContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.72Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD983602574Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTINMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-0785Telephone:
     CANCELLED BY CAROLYN POWELLContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.08Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD983602574Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
CA FID UST320 N TUSTIN    N/A

8 HAZNETTEXACO S101619791
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
3631  HARBOIR
Not reportedMail To:

(715) 835-8089Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30008184Facility ID:

FID:

1 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTINMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-0785Telephone:
     CANCELLED BY CAROLYN POWELLContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD983602574Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTINMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-0785Telephone:
     CANCELLED BY CAROLYN POWELLContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.03Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     CAD983602574Gepaid:

TEXACO  (Continued) S101619791
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
320 N TUSTIN AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-8089Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00060237Regulate ID:30008184Facility ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
320  TUSTIN
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-8089Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00007267Regulate ID:30008184Facility ID:

TEXACO  (Continued) S101619791

P. O. BOX 3756-3350 WILSHIRE BOwner Address:
STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO U. S. AOwner Name:7267Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEORGE E. GRENROODContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:PREMIUMType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
P. O. BOX 3756-3350 WILSHIRE BOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO U. S. AOwner Name:7267Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEORGE E. GRENROODContact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00000550Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
P. O. BOX 3756-3350 WILSHIRE BOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO U. S. AOwner Name:7267Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
HIST UST320 NORTH TUSTIN AVE.    N/A

8 USTTEXACO U001578128
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Santa Ana, Orange CountyLocal Agency:
STATERegion:
30-020-sa213Facility ID:

State UST:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEORGE E. GRENROODContact Name:

Not reportedLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
P. O. BOX 3756-3350 WILSHIRE BOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
TEXACO U. S. AOwner Name:7267Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-8089Telephone:GEORGE E. GRENROODContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

TEXACO  (Continued) U001578128

Santa Ana, Orange CountyLocal Agency:
STATERegion:
30-020-sa216Facility ID:

State UST:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(925) 842-5931
KATHY NORRISContact:

CA0000466789EPA ID:
(925) 842-5931
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner:

RCRAInfo:

USTSANTA ANA, CA  92705
FINDS325 N TUSTIN AVE CA0000466789

8 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 97601 1000905280
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                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
1MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605990440Global Id:
1300 S. BEACH BLVD.RP Address:
LISA THOMPSONResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifier :
12,200 Parts per MillionMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
TMEStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
MRPOEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
Not reportedClose Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
Other ground water affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
IRVINECross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
325 TUSTIN AVE. N    N/A

8 LUSTCHEVRON SERVICE STATION S105850459
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance
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                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    TMEStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083003914TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    1MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    OCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605990440Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifies :
12200Max MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
570Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
5/3/2004MTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
0 / 0Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
NONEEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
12/11/1998Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
TMEStaff:
Pollution CharacterizationFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

IRVINECross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:

CHEVRON SERVICE STATION  (Continued) S105850459
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

CAR WASHOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 558-8464Telephone:RONALD JONESContact Name:

VisualLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000000Tank Capacity:
5Container Num:1Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
LA HABRA, CA 90631
P.O. BOX 2833Owner Address:

STATERegion:1Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. OPERATIONSOwner Name:57386Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
325 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 HIST USTCHEVRON #97601 U001578228

          6000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000216-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          216Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
325 N TUSTIN AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 558-8464Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00063011Regulate ID:30013116Facility ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
325 N TUSTIN AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 558-8464Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30013116Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
SWEEPS UST325 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 CA FID USTCHEVRON STATION #9-7601 S101619782
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000216-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          3Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          216Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          01-26-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000216-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          2Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          01-26-92Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          216Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          3Number Of Tanks :
          LEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :

CHEVRON STATION #9-7601  (Continued) S101619782

575 MARKETOwner Address:
STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:63011Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 558-8464Telephone:JONES, RONALDContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1973Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:63011Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
325 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 HIST UST97601 U001578216
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Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 558-8464Telephone:JONES, RONALDContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000130 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1973Year Installed:00001000Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:63011Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 558-8464Telephone:JONES, RONALDContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1973Year Installed:00005000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:63011Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 558-8464Telephone:JONES, RONALDContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1973Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

97601  (Continued) U001578216

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Garment Pressing, and Agents for Laundries and DrycleanersSIC Description :
          12/22/2004Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7145580381Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          JOHN LEEContact Name :
          5629870880Owner Telephone :
          LONG BEACH, CA 90803
          5706 E 2ND STMailing Address:
          ISLAND CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000289652EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2321 E 4TH ST STE F    N/A

8 CLEANERSISLAND CLEANERS S106858520
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          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description :
          12/22/2004Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7145580381Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          JOHN LEEContact Name :
          5629870880Owner Telephone :
          LONG BEACH, CA 90803
          5706 E 2ND STMailing Address:
          ISLAND CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000289652EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2321 E 4TH ST STE F    N/A

8 CLEANERSISLAND CLEANERS S106858439

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug CleaningSIC Description :
          12/22/2004Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7145580381Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          JOHN LEEContact Name :
          5629870880Owner Telephone :
          LONG BEACH, CA 90803
          5706 E 2ND STMailing Address:
          ISLAND CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000289652EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2321 E 4TH ST STE F    N/A

8 CLEANERSISLAND CLEANERS S106858604
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          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Laundry and Garment Services, NEC (except diaper service and clothing alteration and repair)SIC Description :
          12/22/2004Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7145580381Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          JOHN LEEContact Name :
          5629870880Owner Telephone :
          LONG BEACH, CA 90803
          5706 E 2ND STMailing Address:
          ISLAND CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2321 E 4TH ST STE FMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000289652EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2321 E 4TH ST STE F    N/A

8 CLEANERSISLAND CLEANERS S106858745

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3808
401 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3966Telephone:
     SHAKERI MAJIDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2293Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000060377Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3808
401 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3966Telephone:
     SHAKERI MAJIDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1245Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000060377Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
CA FID UST401 N TUSTIN    N/A

8 HAZNETPOIRIER/OSMUNDSEN S101619798
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Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
401 N TUSTIN
Not reportedMail To:

Not reportedFacility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00011136Regulate ID:30013237Facility ID:

FID:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3808
401 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3966Telephone:
     SHAKERI MAJIDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4586Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000060377Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 3808
401 N TUSTIN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3966Telephone:
     SHAKERI MAJIDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1251Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000060377Gepaid:

POIRIER/OSMUNDSEN  (Continued) S101619798

(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:
Stock InventorLeak Detection:

1/4 inchesTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
62Year Installed:00000000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
ANAHEIM, CA 92803
P.O. BOX 4848Owner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
SHELL OIL COMPANYOwner Name:11136Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
SWEEPS UST401 N TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 HIST USTSHELL OIL COMPANY U001578257
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          44-000074Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          217Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
12 gaugeTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
62Year Installed:00000550Tank Capacity:
5Container Num:5Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
ANAHEIM, CA 92803
P.O. BOX 4848Owner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
SHELL OIL COMPANYOwner Name:11136Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
70Year Installed:00000000Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
ANAHEIM, CA 92803
P.O. BOX 4848Owner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
SHELL OIL COMPANYOwner Name:11136Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
3/16 inchesTank Construction:PREMIUMType of Fuel:
62Year Installed:00000000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
ANAHEIM, CA 92803
P.O. BOX 4848Owner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
SHELL OIL COMPANYOwner Name:11136Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(000) 000-0000Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
3/16 inchesTank Construction:PREMIUMType of Fuel:
62Year Installed:00000000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
ANAHEIM, CA 92803
P.O. BOX 4848Owner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
SHELL OIL COMPANYOwner Name:11136Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:

SHELL OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U001578257
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          OILTank Use :
          500Capacity :
          11-10-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000217-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          4Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          44-000074Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          217Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          12000Capacity :
          11-10-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000217-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          3Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          44-000074Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          217Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          PRM UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          12000Capacity :
          11-10-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000217-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          2Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          44-000074Board Of Equalization :
          1Number :
          217Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          4Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          12000Capacity :
          11-10-92Actv Date :
          30-020-000217-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :

SHELL OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U001578257
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WStg :

SHELL OIL COMPANY  (Continued) U001578257

Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605900685Global Id:
P.O. BOX 4848, ANAHEIM, CA  92803RP Address:
SHELL OIL COMPANYResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1990-10-02 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
STEVE POIRIEROperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
<Soil Qualifier :
0.25(ND) Parts per MillionMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
CABStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
TankLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
1965-01-01 00:00:00Enforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1991-05-09 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
1990-03-02 00:00:00Prelim Assess:1990-03-02 00:00:00Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
4THCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
Cortese401 TUSTIN AVE    N/A

8 LUSTSHELL #401 S104791769
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                    1MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/6/1989How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605900685Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
TankLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.74847211 / -117.8338384Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
5/27/1988Enter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
1/1/1965Enforcement Dt :
9/6/1989Discover Date :
5/9/1991Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
3/2/1990Prelim Assess:3/2/1990Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
CABStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

4THCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
1MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:

SHELL #401  (Continued) S104791769
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               Not reportedFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    CABStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083000867TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 

SHELL #401  (Continued) S104791769

Santa Ana, Orange CountyLocal Agency:
STATERegion:
30-020-sa217Facility ID:

State UST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
401 N. TUSTIN AVE.    N/A

8 USTTUSTIN FREEWAY SHELL U003781979

Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
120 Parts per BillionMax MTBE GW :
2003-02-06 00:00:00MTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
Not reportedClose Date:
2003-02-02 00:00:00Monitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Post remedial action monitoring Status:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
4TH ST.Cross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA
401 N. TUSTIN AVENUE    N/A

8 LUSTSHELL OIL PRODUCTS US S105850446
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YESMTBE Tested :
12/14/2004MTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.74837249 / -117.8340671Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
SASHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
2/2/2003Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

2/2/2003Monitoring:2/2/2003Remed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
CABStaff:
Post remedial action monitoring Facility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

4TH ST.Cross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
1MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605934780Global Id:
P O BOX 7869RP Address:
MARVIN KATZResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifier :
CABStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US  (Continued) S105850446
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                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    CABStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    08303690TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    1MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    ACase Type: 
                    CMTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605934780Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
NDSoil Qualifies :
5Max MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
410Max MTBE GW :

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US  (Continued) S105850446

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

9620.00D0189600.00D001
__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD981458862EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
RCRA-LQG401 N. TUSTIN AVENUE / FOURTH CAD981458862

8 FINDSSHELL SERVICE STATION 1000288487

TUSTIN, CA  92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD    N/A

9 CA FID USTTUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8) U002096390
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Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

TUSTIN, CA 92680
3225  GALLOWS RD ATTN: EAR
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 832-4930Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30002145Facility ID:

FID:

TUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8)  (Continued) U002096390

Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
RSStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1996-04-01 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30000LLocal Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
0Qty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

CorteseTUSTIN, CA  92680
LUST17241 IRVINE    N/A

9 HAZNETMOBIL #18-LW8 S103943639
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                    T0605901789Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
33.7481917 / -117.8318124Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
8/3/1994Discover Date :
4/1/1996Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
0Qty Leaked:
30000LLocal Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
RSStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
94UT042Local Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901789Global Id:
3800 W ALAMEDA AVERP Address:
HANY FANGERYResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :

MOBIL #18-LW8  (Continued) S103943639
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               17241 IRVINE BLVDFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

     OrangeCounty
HOUSTON, TX 77060
16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     EXXONMOBIL OIL-18LW8Mailing Name:
     (281) 654-8470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     Not reportedTons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000055872Gepaid:

HAZNET:

          Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance :
          9Current Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          Soil OnlyCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0001993Record ID:
          94UT042Facility Id:

LUST Region OR:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    RSStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083002544TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/9/9999How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 

MOBIL #18-LW8  (Continued) S103943639

TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0Telephone:
     INACT PER 96 VQ ADContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Pesticides and other waste associated with pesticide productionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.11Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000020577Gepaid:

HAZNET:

TUSTIN, CA  92680
HIST UST17241 IRVINE BLVD    N/A

9 HAZNETTUSTIN MOBIL U001577922
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TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
STEVE INMANOwner Name:57667Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:STEVE INMANContact Name:

Sensor InstrumentLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
1984Year Installed:00008000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
STEVE INMANOwner Name:57667Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:STEVE INMANContact Name:

Sensor InstrumentLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1984Year Installed:00008000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
STEVE INMANOwner Name:57667Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:STEVE INMANContact Name:

Sensor Instrument, GW Monitoring WellLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1984Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
STEVE INMANOwner Name:57667Facility ID:

UST HIST:

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92680
17241 IRVINE BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0Telephone:
     INACT PER 96 VQ ADContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.35Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000020577Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty

TUSTIN MOBIL  (Continued) U001577922

TC01671328.1r   Page 52 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:STEVE INMANContact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000250Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:

TUSTIN MOBIL  (Continued) U001577922

          8000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-000-002282-000005Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          09-15-92Act Date :
          09-30-92Ref Date :
          44-015945Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          2282Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          4Number Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          8000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-000-002282-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          09-15-92Act Date :
          09-30-92Ref Date :
          44-015945Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          2282Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          1Number Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          280Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-000-002282-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-015945Board Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          2282Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
SWEEPS UST17241 IRVINE BLVD    N/A

9 USTTUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8) U003779929
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Distance
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30000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
2282Facility ID:

State UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          PStg :
          PETROLEUMTank Use :
          500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-000-002282-000007Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          09-15-92Act Date :
          09-30-92Ref Date :
          44-015945Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          2282Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-000-002282-000006Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          09-15-92Act Date :
          09-30-92Ref Date :
          44-015945Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          2282Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :

TUSTIN MOBIL (18-LW8)  (Continued) U003779929

(714) 832-4930Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:
Stock InventorLeak Detection:

Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:39415Facility ID:

UST HIST:

TUSTIN, CA  92680
17241 IRVINE BLVD    N/A

9 HIST USTSTEVE P. INMAN U001577913
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Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000280Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:39415Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:PREMIUMType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:39415Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 832-4930Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00008000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:39415Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:

STEVE P. INMAN  (Continued) U001577913

ORANGERegion:
FA0024451Facility ID:

UST Orange County:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
17241 IRVINE BLVD    N/A

9 USTTUSTIN CHEVRON U003832058
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No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 838-1618
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

CAD982320053EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
DONALD YODEROwner:

RCRAInfo:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
17291 IRVINE BLVD SUITE 415 CAD982320053

9 RCRA-SQGYODER DEVELOPMENT 1000210330

     Not reportedCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
4425 JAMBOREE RD STE 250Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (949) 851-9391Telephone:
     CHAD HORNINGContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.04Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAC002557959Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2030 4TH ST    N/A

10 HAZNETSIGNATURE SVCS INC S106089623

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92711 - 1960
2201 E FOURTH STREET PO BOX 11960Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 479-1650Telephone:
     KNOX SERVICES STEVE OLCH V PContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0175Tons:
     MarinTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000131127Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1971 EAST 4TH STREET    N/A

10 HAZNETKNOX SERVICES S103973626
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     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
4425 JAMBOREE RD   STE 250Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     THE ARBORSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.6366Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZR000005454TSD EPA ID:
     CAC001151232Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  95005
2101 E 4TH ST    N/A

11 HAZNETTHE ARBORS S103641341

Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Other SourceLeak Source:
Other CauseLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Other MeansHow Stopped:
UMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
2002-11-26 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
2002-11-14 00:00:00Prelim Assess:2002-11-14 00:00:00Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Not reportedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA
1688 EAST 4TH STREET    N/A

12 LUSTSANTA ANA FIRE STATION NO. 2 S105850458
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Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
Other SourceLeak Source:
Other CauseLeak Cause:
0 / 0Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Other MeansHow Stopped:
UMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
4/20/1999Discover Date :
11/26/2002Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
11/14/2002Prelim Assess:11/14/2002Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

SITE WAS CLOSED ON 11/26/02.
SINCE NO CONTAMINATION (IN PARTICULAR, MTBE) WAS DETECTED, THESummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
1MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605981039Global Id:
1439 S. BroadwayRP Address:
Jay BentoResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
<Soil Qualifier :
<0.005 (ND Parts per MillionMax MTBE Soil :

SANTA ANA FIRE STATION NO. 2  (Continued) S105850458
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                         SITE WAS CLOSED ON 11/26/02.
                         SINCE NO CONTAMINATION (IN PARTICULAR, MTBE) WAS DETECTED, THESummary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083003968TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    1MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    Not reportedCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605981039Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :

SANTA ANA FIRE STATION NO. 2  (Continued) S105850458

          1Number Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          1000Capacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-000313-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          E 62672Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-21-93Act Date :
          07-21-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          4Number :
          313Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

FIRE STATIONOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 834-4125Telephone:W.J. REIMERContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00001000Tank Capacity:
E 62672Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
20 CIVIC CENTER PLAZAOwner Address:

STATERegion:1Total Tanks:
CITY OF SANTA ANAOwner Name:15623Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
SWEEPS UST1688 E 4TH ST    N/A

12 HIST USTFIRE STATION #2 U001578086
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Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1439 S BROADWAY
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 834-4125Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00015623Regulate ID:30017834Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
1688 E 004TH    N/A

12 CA FID USTFIRE STATION #2 S101629979

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92707 - 1712
1427 S BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.4595Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981572928Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD981572928EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

HAZNETSANTA ANA, CA  92701
FINDS1668 E FOURTH STREET CAD981572928

12 RCRA-SQGSANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2 1000394828
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
     beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum,
     Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium,Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0375Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD088504881TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981572928Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92707 - 1712
1427 S BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPTContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.0500Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981572928Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92707 - 1712
1427 S BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPTContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1142Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981572928Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92707 - 1712
1427 S BROADWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     SANTA ANA FIRE DEPTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.4386Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981572928Gepaid:

SANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2  (Continued) 1000394828
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13 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92707 - 1712
1427 S BROADWAYMailing Address:

SANTA ANA FIRE DEPT STATION #2  (Continued) 1000394828

     OrangeCounty
ANAHEIM, CA 92807
441 NORTH LAKEVIEW AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     KAISER PERMANENTEContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     zinc)
     mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and
     arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony,Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0300Tons:
     0Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000013493TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000188633Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1900 EAST 4TH ST    N/A

13 HAZNETTUSTIN\\SANTA ANA MEDICAL OFFICE S103992865

     OrangeCounty
PLACENTIA, CA 92870
1707 BARSOLONA CIRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 572-5751Telephone:
     KAISERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.9615Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002277737Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
1900 E 4TH ST    N/A

13 HAZNETKAISER S105086373
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     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1750 EAST 4TH STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     STATE FUND BUILDING SContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2293Tons:
     San BernardinoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002227281Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1750 EAST 4TH STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     STATE FUND BUILDING SContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Latex wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4587Tons:
     San BernardinoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002227281Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1750 EAST 4TH STREET    N/A

14 HAZNETSTATE FUND BUILDING S105085159

CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1998-11-06 00:00:00Close Date:
1997-01-16 00:00:00Monitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
1992-01-10 00:00:00Prelim Assess:1992-01-10 00:00:00Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Vapor ExtractionAbate Method:
Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Waste OilChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
4THCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
315 N. GRAND AVE    N/A

15 LUSTUNOCAL #5598 S105960696
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9/11/1991Discover Date :
11/6/1998Close Date:

1/16/1997Monitoring:1/16/1997Remed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
1/10/1992Prelim Assess:1/10/1992Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Vapor ExtractionAbate Method:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

4THCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

1/16/97
TANKS: 280 W.O. TANK-11 HOLES. CONFIRMATION BORING REPORT DATEDSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
0Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901496Global Id:
376 S. VALENCIA AVE., BREA, CA  92621RP Address:
UNOCALResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1997-01-31 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
TankLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :

UNOCAL #5598  (Continued) S105960696
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                         1/16/97
                         TANKS: 280 W.O. TANK-11 HOLES. CONFIRMATION BORING REPORT DATEDSummary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    12035Substance:
                    083002004TCase Number: 
                    0MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901496Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NRQMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
TankLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.7476525 / -117.8515719Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
1/6/1992Enter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :

UNOCAL #5598  (Continued) S105960696

1999-11-02 00:00:00Enforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
2005-10-27 00:00:00Close Date:
2005-01-01 00:00:00Monitoring:
2005-04-14 00:00:00Remed Action:

2000-09-26 00:00:00Remed Plan:2000-09-26 00:00:00Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
1997-05-01 00:00:00Confirm Leak:1997-05-01 00:00:00Review Date:

Preliminary site assessment workplan submittedStatus:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
CHESTNUTCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
324 GRAND AVE    N/A

15 LUSTTHRIFTY OIL #377/ ARCO #7741 S103943624
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2/17/1993Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
9/26/2000Remed Plan:9/26/2000Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
5/1/1997Confirm Leak:5/1/1997Review Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Preliminary site assessment workplan submittedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

CHESTNUTCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

postponed VES extended test
11/2/99 - mtg w/SAFD, gw case, referred to RB, 2/14/00 -Summary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
3MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901646Global Id:
13539 E. Foster RoadRP Address:
Chris PanaitescuResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
2002-08-01 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifier :
53 Parts per MillionMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
PROC, IND, MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
8940 Parts per BillionMax MTBE GW :
2001-06-06 00:00:00MTBE Date :
PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank TestHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:

THRIFTY OIL #377/ ARCO #7741  (Continued) S103943624
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                         postponed VES extended test
                         11/2/99 - mtg w/SAFD, gw case, referred to RB, 2/14/00 -Summary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083002247TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    3MTBE Concentration: 
                    2/17/1993How Stopped Date: 
                    ACase Type: 
                    AMTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901646Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifies :
109Max MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
8940Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
6/6/2001MTBE Date :
PROC, IND, MUNBeneficial:
PipingLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.74292548 / -117.8508189Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank TestHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
6/21/1993Enter Date :
SELEnf Type:
11/2/1999Enforcement Dt :

THRIFTY OIL #377/ ARCO #7741  (Continued) S103943624

Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
Not reportedClose Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
2005-09-22 00:00:00Remed Action:

2004-05-17 00:00:00Remed Plan:2004-05-17 00:00:00Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
1996-02-28 00:00:00Confirm Leak:1996-02-28 00:00:00Review Date:

Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayStatus:
Other ground water affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
FOURTH  STREETCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
401 GRAND AVE    N/A

15 LUSTG & M OIL #49 S105624533

TC01671328.1r   Page 67 of 123

MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
2/28/1996Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
5/17/2004Remed Plan:5/17/2004Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
2/28/1996Confirm Leak:2/28/1996Review Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Remediation PlanFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

04THCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901944Global Id:
15402 ELECTRONIC LANERP Address:
JENNIFER TALBERTResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
2002-01-03 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
AGR, PROC, IND, MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
SELEnf Type:

G & M OIL #49  (Continued) S105624533
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance
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                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083002831TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    2/28/1996How Stopped Date: 
                    OCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901944Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
9.3Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
5/22/2002MTBE Date :
AGR, PROC, IND, MUNBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.7483365 / -117.8516559Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
6/18/1996Enter Date :
FREVEnf Type:

G & M OIL #49  (Continued) S105624533

     Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
     CLOSED 4/22/1998Current Status:
     PERCHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENEReleased Chemical:
     ORANGERegion:
     RO0000639Record ID:
     98IC001Case ID:

Industrial Site:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
13875 TUSTIN AVE    N/A

16 Orange Co. Industrial SiteFORMERLY DRY CLEANERS-FCH PROP S102955735

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
203 N. GOLDEN CIRCLE DR    N/A

17 ERNS203 N. GOLDEN CIRCLE DR 91226834
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          LEADEDContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          2000Capacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-068105-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          2Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          07-01-85Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          68105Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          2Number Of Tanks :
          DIESELContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          1000Capacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-068105-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          07-01-85Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          68105Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
301 N MABURY ST
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 836-1480Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00068105Regulate ID:30003061Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
SWEEPS UST301 N MABURY ST    N/A

18 CA FID USTSANTA ANA S101629431
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Not reportedOther Type:Not reportedFacility Type:
(714) 836-1480Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Not reportedLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00002000Tank Capacity:
0000000002Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
1120 N STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner Name:68105Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Not reportedFacility Type:
(714) 836-1480Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Not reportedLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00001000Tank Capacity:
0000000001Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
1120 N STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner Name:68105Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
301 N MABURY ST    N/A

18 HIST USTSANTA ANA U001578114

UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Other MeansHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
SKStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
Not reportedClose Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

2002-08-22 00:00:00Remed Plan:2002-08-22 00:00:00Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Remediation PlanStatus:
Other ground water affectedCase Type:
30000LLocal Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
0Qty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
UST395 W 1ST ST    N/A

19 LUSTSUPER STOP DAIRY/MINI MARKET U003784454
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33.745663 / -117.827464Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Other MeansHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
SKStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
SELEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
3/10/1999Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
8/22/2002Remed Plan:8/22/2002Pollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
0Qty Leaked:
30000LLocal Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
RSStaff:
Remediation PlanFacility Status:
99UT022Local Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605999010Global Id:
440 W FIRST STRP Address:
CARL GREENWOODResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
RSStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UnknownLeak Source:

SUPER STOP DAIRY/MINI MARKET  (Continued) U003784454
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30000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
7862Facility ID:

State UST:

          Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance :
          5RCurrent Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
           Other Ground WaterCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0001578Record ID:
          99UT022Facility Id:

LUST Region OR:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    RSStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083003683TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/9/9999How Stopped Date: 
                    OCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605999010Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
NDGW Qualifies :
0Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
12/2/2004MTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:

SUPER STOP DAIRY/MINI MARKET  (Continued) U003784454

90603Incident Description:
Not reportedDischarge Date:
Not reportedFacility Type:
Not reportedBoard File Number:
Not reported     Staff Initials: Not reportedDate Reported:

NOTIFY 65:

SANTA ANA, CA  90603
302 WEST FIRST STREET    N/A

19 Notify 65ARCO FAC # 206 S100178930
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Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92703
20  CIVIC CENTER (M-25) PLZ
Not reportedMail To:

Not reportedFacility Tel:InactiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Inactive  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
Not reportedRegulate ID:30004568Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92703
1248 W FIRST ST    N/A

20 CA FID USTVACANT S101589255

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92703
P O BOX
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-9700Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00043938Regulate ID:30017870Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92703
2002 W 001ST ST    N/A

20 CA FID USTCHARGER #10 S101619760

     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
1280 BISON STE B9618Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3555Telephone:
     BOB JACKSON & SON INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .9382Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD982434532Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2114 E 1ST ST    N/A

20 HAZNETHONDA SANTA ANA BOB JACKSON & SON S103641552
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NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
1280 BISON STE B9618Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3555Telephone:
     BOB JACKSON & SON INCContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.1230Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     CAD982434532Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
1280 BISON STE B9618Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3555Telephone:
     BOB JACKSON & SON INCContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .9960Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     CAD982434532Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
1280 BISON STE B9618Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3555Telephone:
     BOB JACKSON & SON INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.1275Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981458466TSD EPA ID:
     CAD982434532Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
1280 BISON STE B9618Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 547-3555Telephone:
     BOB JACKSON & SON INCContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.8347Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAD982434532Gepaid:

HONDA SANTA ANA BOB JACKSON & SON  (Continued) S103641552
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7 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty

HONDA SANTA ANA BOB JACKSON & SON  (Continued) S103641552

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2114 E 1ST STREETMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     U S CAR NATION INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     2.7146Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000191061Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2114 E 1ST STREET    N/A

20 HAZNETU S CAR NATION INC S105091592

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
1984Year Installed:00001000Tank Capacity:
#2Container Num:2Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2114 E. FIRST STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
BOB JACKSON & SON INC. DBA HONOwner Name:20281Facility ID:

AUTO. DEALEROther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 547-3555Telephone:RON JACKSONContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1984Year Installed:00002000Tank Capacity:
#1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2114 E. FIRST STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
BOB JACKSON & SON INC. DBA HONOwner Name:20281Facility ID:

UST HIST:

     Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
     CLOSED 6/23/1998Current Status:
     WASTE (OR SLOP) OIL, ORGANIC COMPOUNDSReleased Chemical:
     ORANGERegion:
     RO0000625Record ID:
     97IC053Case ID:

Industrial Site:

SWEEPS USTSANTA ANA, CA  92705
HIST UST2114 E 1ST ST    N/A

20 Orange Co. Industrial SiteHONDA SANTA ANA U001578247
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WASTEStg :
          OILTank Use :
          1000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000261-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          261Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          2Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          2000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000261-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          261Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

AUTO. DEALEROther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 547-3555Telephone:RON JACKSONContact Name:

HONDA SANTA ANA  (Continued) U001578247

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2110 E FIRST ST    N/A

20 ERNS2110 E FIRST ST 93307801

Not reportedDate Completed:
                         Not reportedIncident Date:
                         Not reportedProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         26958OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

ORANGE (County), CA
2110 EAST 1ST STREET    N/A

20 CHMIRS S105631768
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                         Not reportedPints : 
                         Not reportedOunces : 
                         Not reportedLiters : 
                         Not reportedPounds : 
                         Not reportedGrams : 
                         Not reportedGallons : 
                         Not reportedCUFT : 
                         Not reportedCups : 
                         Not reportedBBLS : 
                         santa ana fdAgency :
                         1993Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         UNKNOWNNum Of Fatalities :
                         UNKNOWNNum Of Injuries :
                         UNKNOWNEvacuations :
                         Not reportedSite Type : 
                         NOContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 

Quantity Released :
                         WASTE OILSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         PETROLEUMType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         DISCHARGER AND PNT CONTRACTORCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :
                         Not reportedWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :
                         Not reportedTime Notified :
                         26958OES Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

  (Continued) S105631768

TC01671328.1r   Page 78 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                         160 GALAmount : 
                         Not reportedOES notification : 
                         08:10:00 PMOES time : 
                         2/22/1993OES date : 
                         Not reportedAdmin Agency :
                         0943Incident date : 
                         ABOVE GROUND TANK FITTING BROKEDescription :
                         Not reportedUnknown : 
                         Not reportedTons : 
                         Not reportedSheen : 
                         Not reportedQuarts : 

  (Continued) S105631768

                         BACKLOG SITE CLEANUP PLANNING REPORTResponsible Party :
                         funds will need to be established.
                         responsible parties fail to provide funding for cleanup, another source of
                         reimbursement to DHS for staff and related costs. However, if the
                         This site is projected for cleanup funded by responsible parties withProject Revenue Source Desc :
                         Not reported
                         Not reportedPRS Company Address :
                         Not ReportedProject Revenue Source Co. :
                         contamination of the pavement and probably the soil.
                         materials and soil contamination from the site. There is residual
                         The Orange County Health Department has taken action to remove drummedSite Activity Status :
                         Dissolved metals may migrate through the soil and into the ground water.
                         Although, the site is closed, there is potential for direct contact.Threat To Public Health & Env :
                         potentially toxic and may be corrosive upon direct contact.
                         may also include cyanide and corrosive materials. The wastes are
                         deteriorated and wastes were spilled on the pavement and the ground. Wastes
                         Heavy metals were stored onsite for long periods of time. The containersHazardous Waste Desc :
                         This site was a metals plating shop which improperly stored plating wastes.Site Description :

BEP:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
1214 WEST 1ST STREET    N/A

20 CA BOND EXP. PLANPHIL’S CUSTOM PLATING S100833530

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:62295Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-4419Telephone:PETERSON,ROBERT KContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1963Year Installed:00007500Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:62295Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
SWEEPS UST1814 E 1ST ST    N/A

21 HIST UST U001578213
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          PRODUCTStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          7500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-062295-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          62295Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-4419Telephone:PETERSON,ROBERT KContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000100 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1963Year Installed:00000550Tank Capacity:
5Container Num:5Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:62295Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-4419Telephone:PETERSON,ROBERT KContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1966Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:62295Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-4419Telephone:PETERSON,ROBERT KContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000250 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1963Year Installed:00006000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
575 MARKETOwner Address:

STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:62295Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(714) 835-4419Telephone:PETERSON,ROBERT KContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
0000170 unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1963Year Installed:00003000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

  (Continued) U001578213
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          Not reportedNumber :
          62295Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          6000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-062295-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          62295Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          6000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-062295-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          62295Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          3000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-062295-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          62295Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          5Number Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :

  (Continued) U001578213
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WASTEStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          550Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-062295-000005Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :

  (Continued) U001578213

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 565-1795Telephone:
     XEROX CORPORATIONContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.6Tons:
     7Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080014079TSD EPA ID:
     CAL930973323Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4017
1851 E 1ST ST STE 401Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 565-1795Telephone:
     XEROX CORPORATIONContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.6Tons:
     7Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080014079TSD EPA ID:
     CAL930973323Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4017
1851 E 1ST ST STE 401Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 565-1795Telephone:
     XEROX CORPORATIONContact:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Empty pesticide containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.2Tons:
     KingsTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     CAL930973323Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1851 EAST FIRST STREET    N/A

21 HAZNETXEROX ENGINEERING SYSTEMS S104583805

TC01671328.1r   Page 82 of 123



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4017
1851 E 1ST ST STE 401Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 565-1795Telephone:
     XEROX CORPORATIONContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.4Tons:
     7Tsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080014079TSD EPA ID:
     CAL930973323Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4017
1851 E 1ST ST STE 401Mailing Address:

XEROX ENGINEERING SYSTEMS  (Continued) S104583805

     OrangeCounty
WEBSTER, NY 14580 - 9720
800 PHILLIPS RD BLDG 304-135Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 568-1014Telephone:
     XEROX CENTRE PARTNERSContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .3544Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CA0000381905Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 568-1014
D MICHAEL WHITEContact:

CA0000381905EPA ID:
(203) 968-4130
XEROX CENTRE PARTNERSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

HAZNETSANTA ANA, CA  92705
FINDS1851 EAST FIRST STREET SUITE 855 CA0000381905

21 RCRA-SQGXEROX CENTRE PARTNERS 1000905250
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     OrangeCounty
WEBSTER, NY 14580 - 9720
800 PHILLIPS RD BLDG 304-135Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 568-1014Telephone:
     XEROX CENTRE PARTNERSContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Empty containers less than 30 gallonsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.6856Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CA0000381905Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
WEBSTER, NY 14580 - 9720
800 PHILLIPS RD BLDG 304-135Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 568-1014Telephone:
     XEROX CENTRE PARTNERSContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0375Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CA0000381905Gepaid:

XEROX CENTRE PARTNERS  (Continued) 1000905250

     HONG PETERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0834Tons:
     San BernardinoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000613927TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000070094Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1851 E 1ST ST #AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     HONG PETERContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0417Tons:
     San BernardinoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT000613927TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000070094Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1851 E 1ST ST #A    N/A

21 HAZNETUNITED PHOTO CLUB S103993295
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     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1851 E 1ST ST #AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:

UNITED PHOTO CLUB  (Continued) S103993295

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
1814 E 001ST ST
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-4419Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00062295Regulate ID:30017887Facility ID:

FID:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
1814 E 001ST ST    N/A

21 CA FID UST92631 S101589682

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD981158967EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SANTA ANA, CA  92704
FINDS2000 E FIRST ST CAD981158967

21 RCRA-SQGFREEWAY AUTO BODY 1000225185

     (714) 836-7575Telephone:
     MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     Not reportedTons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2031 FIRST ST SUITE A-1    N/A

22 HAZNETPERFECT DRY CLEANERS S102810112
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     LEE YOUN TAKContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.0625Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4018
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     LEE YOUN TAKContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1042Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4018
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 836-7575Telephone:
     MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     Not reportedTons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4018
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 836-7575Telephone:
     MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.15Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4018
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:

PERFECT DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S102810112
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8 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4018
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:

PERFECT DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) S102810112

          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000269149EPA Id:
          6/30/2003Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Garment Pressing, and Agents for Laundries and DrycleanersSIC Description :
          04/16/2003Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          DONGYUN PARKContact Name :
          7148367575Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000269149EPA Id:
          6/30/2003Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description :
          04/16/2003Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          DONGYUN PARKContact Name :
          7148367575Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000269149EPA Id:
          6/30/2003Inactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
2031 E FIRST ST    N/A

22 CLEANERSSNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INC S106077065
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          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Laundry and Garment Services, NEC (except diaper service and clothing alteration and repair)SIC Description :
          04/16/2003Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          DONGYUN PARKContact Name :
          7148367575Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000269149EPA Id:
          6/30/2003Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug CleaningSIC Description :
          04/16/2003Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          DONGYUN PARKContact Name :
          7148367575Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INCOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E FIRST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :

SNOW WHITE DRY CLEANERS INC  (Continued) S106077065

1992-05-21 00:00:00Remed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
1989-07-17 00:00:00Prelim Assess:1989-07-17 00:00:00Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

site, Vapor Extraction
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Case ClosedStatus:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
TOWNSENDCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
Cortese2002 1ST ST    N/A

22 LUSTANAHEIM STATIONS S105026409
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Not reportedQty Leaked:
site, Vapor Extraction
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

TOWNSENDCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

PPB.
ADD’L WELLS INSTALLED 8/7/96.  MTBE @  75 PPB & BENZENE @ 1400Summary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605900998Global Id:
1308 WEST ROBINHOOD, STOCKTON, CA  95209RP Address:
ANAHEIM STATIONSResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1996-10-09 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedLeak Source:
Not reportedLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Not reportedHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
1965-01-01 00:00:00Enforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1996-10-09 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:

ANAHEIM STATIONS  (Continued) S105026409
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               2002 1ST STFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         PPB.
                         ADD’L WELLS INSTALLED 8/7/96.  MTBE @  75 PPB & BENZENE @ 1400Summary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083001306TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    Not reportedHow Stopped Date: 
                    ACase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605900998Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLeak Source:
Not reportedLeak Cause:
33.74491634 / -117.8984962Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
Not reportedHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
9/8/1989Enter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
1/1/1965Enforcement Dt :
7/17/1989Discover Date :
10/9/1996Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
7/17/1989Prelim Assess:7/17/1989Workplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:

ANAHEIM STATIONS  (Continued) S105026409

                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             7538SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             45758Facility ID :
                                             1987Year :

EMISSIONS :

SANTA ANA, CA  0
2000 E 1ST ST    N/A

22 EMIFREEWAY AUTO BODY S106831325
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                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :

FREEWAY AUTO BODY  (Continued) S106831325

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2031 1ST ST #A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     MOHAMMED THALIFFDEENContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0708Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000147317Gepaid:

HAZNET:

          Not reportedNAICS Description :
          Not reportedSIC Description :
          06/02/1998Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          4/11/00
          INACT 99VQ FINAL NOTICE - BATCHMailing Address:
          MOHAMMED THALIFFDEEN/OWNERContact Name :
          0000000000Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 1ST ST #A1Mailing Address:
          MOHAMMED THALIFFDEENOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 1ST ST #A1Mailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          Not reportedNAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000147317EPA Id:
          6/30/1999Inactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
CLEANERS2031 1ST ST #A1    N/A

22 HAZNETSNOW WHITE CLEANERS S103988343
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     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2031 1ST ST #A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     MOHAMMED THALIFFDEENContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0500Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000147317Gepaid:

SNOW WHITE CLEANERS  (Continued) S103988343

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4040
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 836-7575Telephone:
     MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.12Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

HAZNET:

          Not reportedNAICS Description :
          Not reportedSIC Description :
          11/14/1989Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148367575Contact Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E 1st St Ste A1Mailing Address:
          MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact Name :
          0000000000Owner Telephone :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
          MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENOwner Name :
          SANTA ANA, CA 92705
          2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          Not reportedNAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000016151EPA Id:
          3/26/2004Inactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

SANTA ANA, CA  92705
CLEANERS2031 E 1ST ST STE A1    N/A

22 HAZNETSNOWHITE CLEANERS S106166926
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     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 - 4040
2031 E 1ST ST STE A1Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 836-7575Telephone:
     MOHAMED FEROZE THALIFFDEENContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     Not reportedTons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000016151Gepaid:

SNOWHITE CLEANERS  (Continued) S106166926

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2000 E FIRST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2085Tons:
     San BernardinoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981692155Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD981692155EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
O R HAAN INC (JIM WOOD SR)Owner:

RCRAInfo:

SWEEPS UST
HIST UST

CA FID UST
HAZNETSANTA ANA, CA  92705

FINDS2000 E FIRST ST CAD981692155
22 RCRA-SQGSANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU 1000394834
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SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2000 E FIRST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.5429Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981692155Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2000 E FIRST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.1258Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981692155Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2000 E FIRST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4586Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981692155Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2000 E FIRST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1668Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981692155Gepaid:

SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU  (Continued) 1000394834
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          1Number Of Tanks :
          WASTE OILContent :
          WStg :
          OILTank Use :
          250Capacity :
          07-01-85Actv Date :
          30-020-058914-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          1Owner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          07-31-88Created Date :
          07-15-93Act Date :
          07-15-93Ref Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          58914Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 541-4471Telephone:PHIL MCMANUSContact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000250Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2020 E. FIRST ST.Owner Address:

STATERegion:1Total Tanks:
SANTA ANA CHRYSLER PLYMOUTHOwner Name:58914Facility ID:

UST HIST:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92705
2020 E 001ST ST
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 541-4471Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00058914Regulate ID:30017883Facility ID:

FID:

3 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty

SANTA ANA CHR PLY & ISUZU  (Continued) 1000394834

WASTETank Used for:
TUSTIN, CA 92680
100 N. TUSTIN AVEOwner Address:

STATERegion:1Total Tanks:
MARVIN & VIOLA LEEOwner Name:66159Facility ID:

UST HIST:

TUSTIN, CA  92680
100 TUSTIN AVE    N/A

23 HIST USTTUSTIN HONDA U001577921
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MOTORCYCLE SALES/SEROther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 558-9393Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Visual, NoneLeak Detection:
X centimetersTank Construction:5Type of Fuel:
1972Year Installed:00000250Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

TUSTIN HONDA  (Continued) U001577921

T0605900843Global Id:
13539 E FOSTER RDRP Address:
JAY BOUGHTERResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1998-03-11 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30000LLocal Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
0Qty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

TUSTIN, CA  92680
HIST UST101 TUSTIN    N/A

23 LUSTTHRIFTY OIL U001577881
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10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD.RP Address:
PETER D’AMICOResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
Not reportedReview Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
VJJStaff :
MUNBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1991-04-18 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30000LLocal Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Waste OilChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
0Qty Leaked:
Not reportedCross Street:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:

THRIFTY OIL  (Continued) U001577881
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                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/9/9999How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605900843Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
33.7457867 / -117.8343824Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
2/19/1991Discover Date :
3/11/1998Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
0Qty Leaked:
30000LLocal Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
91UT029Local Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
0Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605941193Global Id:

THRIFTY OIL  (Continued) U001577881
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Map ID
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                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    12035Substance:
                    Not reportedCase Number: 
                    0MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    9/9/9999How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605941193Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
Not reportedHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NRQMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
MUNBeneficial:
UnknownLeak Source:
UnknownLeak Cause:
Not reportedLat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Close TankHow Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
AMStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
Not reportedEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
9/16/1988Discover Date :
4/18/1991Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
0Qty Leaked:
30000LLocal Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
VJJStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
88UT169Local Case Num:
08Regional Board:

Not reportedCross Street:8Region:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    VJJStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083001069TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 

THRIFTY OIL  (Continued) U001577881

TC01671328.1r   Page 99 of 123

MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(213) 923-9876Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
12 gaugeTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00000550Tank Capacity:
378-10Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
DOWNEY, CA 90240
10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
THRIFTY OIL CO.Owner Name:4726Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(213) 923-9876Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00009943Tank Capacity:
378-3Container Num:3Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
DOWNEY, CA 90240
10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
THRIFTY OIL CO.Owner Name:4726Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(213) 923-9876Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00009943Tank Capacity:
378-2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
DOWNEY, CA 90240
10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
THRIFTY OIL CO.Owner Name:4726Facility ID:

Not reportedOther Type:Gas StationFacility Type:
(213) 923-9876Telephone:Not reportedContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4 inchesTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00009943Tank Capacity:
378-1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
DOWNEY, CA 90240
10000 LAKEWOOD BLVD.Owner Address:

STATERegion:4Total Tanks:
THRIFTY OIL CO.Owner Name:4726Facility ID:

UST HIST:

THRIFTY OIL  (Continued) U001577881
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30000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
4940Facility ID:

State UST:

          Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance :
          9Current Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          Soil OnlyCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0002908Record ID:
          88UT169Facility Id:

          Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance :
          9Current Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          Soil OnlyCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0001561Record ID:
          91UT029Facility Id:

LUST Region OR:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
UST101 TUSTIN AVE    N/A

23 LUSTTHRIFTY OIL U003783133

30000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
10822Facility ID:

State UST:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
630 W 1ST ST    N/A

24 USTANAHEIM SEWER U003778784

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 838-7625
BIPIN SHAMContact:

CAD983582362EPA ID:
(714) 838-7625
BIPIN SHAMOwner:

RCRAInfo:

CLEANERS
HAZNETTUSTIN, CA  92780

FINDS640 WEST 1ST STREET CAD983582362
24 RCRA-SQGPREMIERE CLEANERS 1000594407
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          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAD983582362EPA Id:
          6/30/2001Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Garment Pressing, and Agents for Laundries and DrycleanersSIC Description :
          05/16/1996Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          --Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W. 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST ST SUIT FMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000178234EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Garment Pressing, and Agents for Laundries and DrycleanersSIC Description :
          05/22/1991Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148387625Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          INACTIVE PER VQ01 - BMIMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAD983582362EPA Id:
          6/30/2001Inactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

PREMIERE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000594407
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          CAD983582362EPA Id:
          6/30/2001Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug CleaningSIC Description :
          05/16/1996Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          --Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W. 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST ST SUIT FMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000178234EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description :
          05/22/1991Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148387625Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          INACTIVE PER VQ01 - BMIMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAD983582362EPA Id:
          6/30/2001Inactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug CleaningSIC Description :
          05/22/1991Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148387625Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          INACTIVE PER VQ01 - BMIMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :

PREMIERE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000594407
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          4Region Code :
          --Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W. 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST ST SUIT FMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000178234EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Laundry and Garment Services, NEC (except diaper service and clothing alteration and repair)SIC Description :
          05/16/1996Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          --Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W. 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST ST SUIT FMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000178234EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Laundry and Garment Services, NEC (except diaper service and clothing alteration and repair)SIC Description :
          05/22/1991Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          7148387625Contact Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          INACTIVE PER VQ01 - BMIMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHContact Name :
          7148387625Owner Telephone :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          BIPIN SHAHOwner Name :
          TUSTIN, CA 92780
          640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          NoFacility Active :
          81232NAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :

PREMIERE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000594407
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     BIPIN SHAHContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4839Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000178234Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92780
640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     BIPIN SHAHContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:

Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0000Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000178234Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92780 - 2928
640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-7625Telephone:
     BIPIN SHAHContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:

Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0000Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAD983582362Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92780 - 2928
640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 838-7625Telephone:
     BIPIN SHAHContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .3524Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAD983582362Gepaid:

HAZNET:

          Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description :
          Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description :
          05/16/1996Create Date :

PREMIERE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000594407
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8 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92780
640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     BIPIN SHAHContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:

Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000178234Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
TUSTIN, CA 92780
640 W 1ST STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:

PREMIERE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000594407

ND(<0.5) Parts per BillionMax MTBE GW :
2003-05-15 00:00:00MTBE Date :
PipingLeak Source:
Not reportedLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
SELEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
Not reportedClose Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
2005-07-21 00:00:00Remed Action:

2002-11-13 00:00:00Remed Plan:2002-11-13 00:00:00Pollution Char:
2003-07-14 00:00:00Prelim Assess:2003-07-14 00:00:00Workplan:
1997-02-04 00:00:00Confirm Leak:1997-02-04 00:00:00Review Date:

Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayStatus:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Regional BoardLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
WRIGHTCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
Cortese1601 1ST ST    N/A

25 LUSTUNOCAL #4991 S102531547
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Not reportedBeneficial:
PipingLeak Source:
Not reportedLeak Cause:
33.74597119 / -117.8466352Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
3/14/1997Enter Date :
 None TakenEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
2/4/1997Discover Date :
Not reportedClose Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
11/13/2002Remed Plan:11/13/2002Pollution Char:
7/14/2003Prelim Assess:7/14/2003Workplan:
2/4/1997Confirm Leak:2/4/1997Review Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Regional BoardLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

WRIGHTCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
12MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605902028Global Id:
P.O. BOX 25376, SANTA ANA CA 92799RP Address:
UNOCAL CORPORATIONResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
2002-12-05 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
Not reportedOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifier :
0.47 Parts per MillionMax MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:

UNOCAL #4991  (Continued) S102531547
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               1601 1ST STFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         Not reportedSummary : 
                    NOMStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083002964TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    9MTBE Concentration: 
                    2/4/1997How Stopped Date: 
                    ACase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605902028Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
=Soil Qualifies :
.47Max MTBE Soil :
=GW Qualifies :
15Max MTBE GW :
YESMTBE Tested :
8/1/2000MTBE Date :

UNOCAL #4991  (Continued) S102531547

levels of total petroleum hydrocarbons.
have high levels of lead. The RWQCB may be concerned with the elevated
recommends that a loww permeability fill be added to the planter boxes that
recommended for the Site around the former concrete oil tank area. DTSC
to the substances at the site. Additional investigation, however is
recommended no emergency removal be conducted because of limited exposure
nuclear aromatics, lead, and total petroleum hydrocarrbons. The PEA
1993 (analytical) shows high levels of polyaromatic hydrocarbons and poly-
is currently occupied by a lumber company. The PEA Report dated December 1,
Santa Ana I site was inspectted by DTSC staff on March 22, 1994. The site
and no evidence of any MGP related odors or visible residues remain. The
occupied by a plastic related business The majority of the site is paved
The site is on 1.50 acres located in the City of Santa Ana. It is currently

EDR Manufactured Gas Plants (MGP) Details:

SANTA ANA, CA  92709
NEC OF MINNIE AND E WALNUT STREETS    N/A

26 Manufactured Gas PlantsSO CAL GAS/SANTA ANA (MINNIE ST) MGP 1008407772

30000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
11146Facility ID:

State UST:

TUSTIN, CA  92780
270 PASADENA AVE    N/A

27 USTCAL TRANS U003778825
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     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 S LYON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     CULLIGAN WATER PURCHASED SHAREContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .6255Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981630171Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 S LYON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 953-6300Telephone:
     SCOTT WILLIAMS MANAGERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.22Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD981630171Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM-DATAMART

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 953-6300
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

CAD981630171EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
CALYTON MFG CORPOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SWEEPS UST
CA FID UST

HAZNETSANTA ANA, CA  92701
FINDS502 S LYON ST CAD981630171

28 RCRA-SQGLAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP 1000417311
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          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000113-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          113Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 S LYON ST
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 953-6300Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00000113Regulate ID:30004591Facility ID:

FID:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 S LYON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     CULLIGAN WATER PURCHASED SHAREContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.2510Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981630171Gepaid:

     OrangeCounty
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 S LYON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     CULLIGAN WATER PURCHASED SHAREContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1500Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     OrangeGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     CAD981630171Gepaid:

LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP  (Continued) 1000417311
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000113-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          113Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          2Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PRODUCTStg :

LAYTON MANUFACTURING CORP  (Continued) 1000417311

PRIVATE FLEETOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 953-6300Telephone:SAM BARKERContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 SO. LYON STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
LAYTON SOFT WATER, INC.Owner Name:113Facility ID:

PRIVATE FLEETOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 953-6300Telephone:SAM BARKERContact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
502 SO. LYON STREETOwner Address:

STATERegion:2Total Tanks:
LAYTON SOFT WATER, INC.Owner Name:113Facility ID:

UST HIST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
502 S LYON ST    N/A

28 HIST USTLAYTON SOFT WATER, INC. U001578102
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          CopperReleased Substance :
          9Current Status:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          UndeterminedCase Type:
          ORANGERegion:
          RO0001425Record ID:
          84UT031Facility Id:

LUST Region OR:

SANTA ANA, CA  92701
1601 CHESTNUT AVE    N/A

29 LUSTEECO INC 1006014178

01/15/1991Event Date:
priority.
CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low corrective actionEvent:

01/23/2004Event Date:
RFI ImpositionEvent:

RCRAInfo Corrective Action Summary:

                      Other Electronic Component Manufacturing2002 NAICS Title:
                      CA100 - RFI ImpositionCorrective Action:

01/23/2004Actual Date:
ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
09Region:
CAD008256349EPA Id:

                      Other Electronic Component Manufacturing2002 NAICS Title:
                      action priority
                      CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveCorrective Action:

01/15/1991Actual Date:
ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
09Region:
CAD008256349EPA Id:

CORRACTS Data:

01/23/1996Completed:ARCHIVE SITEAssessment:
02/08/1991Completed:PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAssessment:
08/24/1990Completed:DISCOVERYAssessment:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Not on the NPLNPL Status:
DRNon NPL Code:
Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Classification Data:

SWEEPS UST
EMI

HIST UST
CERC-NFRAP

CORRACTS
CA FID UST
RCRA-TSDFSANTA ANA, CA  92701

FINDS1441 EAST CHESTNUT AVENUE CAD008256349
30 RCRA-SQGEECO 1000323973
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                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/31/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/08/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        05/16/1989  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/14/1989  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        268.7  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/31/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/08/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        05/16/1989  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/14/1989  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        268 ALL  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        09/02/1992     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/09/1992  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        09/02/1992  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        09/03/1992     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/09/1992  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        09/03/1992  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        261.5  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        09/03/1992     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/09/1992  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        09/03/1992  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.50-60  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
TSDFClassification:

Not reportedContact:

CAD008256349EPA ID:
(714) 835-6000
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Lead AgencyPenalty AmountPenalty DatePenalty Description

Penalty Summary:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/26/1988     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/23/1988     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/09/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        11/10/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.140-150.H  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        12/29/1987     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/10/1987     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/09/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        11/10/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.110-120.G  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        12/29/1987     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/10/1987     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/09/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        11/10/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        270  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/08/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/19/1989  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/08/1989  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.140-150.H  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/31/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        03/08/1989     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        05/16/1989  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/14/1989  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        270  Regulation Violated:

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1958Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1601-02Container Num:2Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
Not ReportedTank Construction:UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
1958Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1601-01Container Num:1Tank Num:

PRODUCTTank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

UST HIST:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E CHESTNUT AVE
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-6000Facility Tel:ActiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Active  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00016669Regulate ID:30012449Facility ID:

FID:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19880809TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
19880809TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
19880809TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTSFinancial Record Review
19890619TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTSFinancial Record Review
19890516TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19890516GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
19890516TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
19921009GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19921009GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19921009GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

There are 10 violation record(s) reported at this site:

STATE18009/2/1992Proposed Monetary Penalty
STATE12009/2/1992Final Monetary Penalty
STATE18009/3/1992Proposed Monetary Penalty
STATE12009/3/1992Final Monetary Penalty

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

VisualLeak Detection:
1/4’’ unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1981Year Installed:00002500Tank Capacity:
1441-04Container Num:6Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:
6’’ inchesTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00001500Tank Capacity:
1441-03Container Num:5Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
6’’ inchesTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1978Year Installed:00001600Tank Capacity:
1441-02Container Num:4Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

NoneLeak Detection:
6’’ inchesTank Construction:REGULARType of Fuel:
Not reportedYear Installed:00001400Tank Capacity:
1441-01Container Num:3Tank Num:

WASTETank Used for:
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
1601 E. CHESTNUT AVENUEOwner Address:

STATERegion:7Total Tanks:
EECO INCORPORATEDOwner Name:16669Facility ID:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

Stock InventorLeak Detection:

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          LEADEDContent :
          WASTEStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          1400Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          7Number Of Tanks :
          REG UNLEADEDContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

SWEEPS:

ELECTRONIC MFG.Other Type:OtherFacility Type:
(714) 835-6000Telephone:NORMAN A. MEYER, P.E.Contact Name:

VisualLeak Detection:
1/4’’ unknownTank Construction:Not reportedType of Fuel:
1982Year Installed:00002500Tank Capacity:
1441-05Container Num:7Tank Num:

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WASTEStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          2500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000006Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WASTEStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          1500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000005Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WASTEStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          1600Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          50Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             36SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             24420Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             0SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             76098Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

EMISSIONS :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WASTEStg :
          UNKNOWNTank Use :
          2500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          30-020-000050-000007Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :

EECO  (Continued) 1000323973
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EMI516 S SANTA FE    N/A
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                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             3589SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             42102Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             30County ID :
                                             30County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name :
                                             SCAir Basin :
                                             5199SIC Code :
                                             SCAir District Code :
                                             42102Facility ID :
                                             1987Year :

EMISSIONS :

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedEPA ID:

00/00/00Modified:10/22/93Creation:
Not reportedNPDES No:Not reportedDUNs No:
Not reportedContact Tel:Not reportedContact:

SANTA ANA, CA 92799
1795  LA JOLLA RANCHO RD
Not reportedMail To:

(714) 835-7878Facility Tel:InactiveStatus:
Not reportedSIC Code:Not reportedCortese Code:

Inactive  Underground Storage Tank LocationReg By:
00054239Regulate ID:30000253Facility ID:

FID:

CAL CONSOL WATER PURIFICATION  (Continued) S101629435
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                   Not reportedWater System Name:
1Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:
T0605901803Global Id:
881 S. LAKE ST. #340, HEMET, CA 92544RP Address:
MAURICE ADAMSResponsible Party
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedStop Date :
1995-01-24 00:00:00Review Date :
LUSTOversight Prgm:
MAURICE ADAMSOperator :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifier :
NOMStaff :
Not reportedBeneficial:
Not reportedLocal Case # :
Not reportedPriority:
Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
Not reportedEnter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
Not reportedDiscover Date :
Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
Not reportedRelease Date:
1995-01-27 00:00:00Close Date:
Not reportedMonitoring:
Not reportedRemed Action:

Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Case ClosedStatus:
Soil onlyCase Type:
30020Local Agency :
Local AgencyLead Agency:
GasolineChemical:
8Reg Board:
Not reportedCase Number
Not reportedQty Leaked:
MCFADDENCross Street:

State LUST:

SANTA ANA, CA  92702
Cortese922 LYON ST    N/A

32 LUSTBUILDING STORAGE S102425897
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    NOMStaff:
                    8006619Substance:
                    083002572TCase Number: 
                    1MTBE Fuel: 
                    0MTBE Concentration: 
                    8/18/1994How Stopped Date: 
                    SCase Type: 
                    *MTBE Class: 
Not reportedWork Suspended :
Not reportedPriority :
                    Not reportedOrganization Name: 
                    T0605901803Global ID: 
LUSTOversight Prgm :
COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
Not reportedSoil Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
Not reportedGW Qualifies :
Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
NTMTBE Tested :
Not reportedMTBE Date :
Not reportedBeneficial:
UNKLeak Source:
UNKLeak Cause:
33.73614654 / -117.8450983Lat/Lon :
Not reportedInterim :
Not reportedHow Stopped:
OMHow Discovered:
JBStaff Initials:
Not reportedFunding:
1/24/1995Enter Date :
CLOSEnf Type:
Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
10/10/1994Discover Date :
1/27/1995Close Date:

Not reportedMonitoring:Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :
OrangeCounty:
Not reportedQty Leaked:
site
Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approvedAbate Method:
Santa Ana Fire Dept.Local Agency:
Local AgencyLead Agency:
Not reportedFacility Contact:
NOMStaff:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedLocal Case Num:
08Regional Board:

MCFADDENCross Street:8Region:
LUST Region 8:

LEAK DISCOVERED THROUGH SOIL BORINGSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:

BUILDING STORAGE  (Continued) S102425897
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

               922 LYON STFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                         LEAK DISCOVERED THROUGH SOIL BORINGSummary : 
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 8
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 4
Telephone 404-562-8033

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL RECOVERY: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC01671328.1r     Page GR-1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-413-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-413-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces
the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS).
The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of
hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small
quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per
month. Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg
of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from
the generator off-site to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store,
or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-260-2342
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC01671328.1r     Page GR-2
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HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 08/02/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8905
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8905
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 177

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-692-8801
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
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Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2005
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD: Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI: Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/17/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2004
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/25/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/27/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2006
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 02/10/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES: Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

AWP: Annual Workplan Sites
Known Hazardous Waste Sites. California DTSC’s Annual Workplan (AWP), formerly BEP, identifies known hazardous
substance sites targeted for cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

CAL-SITES: Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NFA: No Further Action Determination
This category contains properties at which DTSC has made a clear determination that the property does not pose
a problem to the environment or to public health.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NFE: Properties Needing Further Evaluation
This category contains properties that are suspected of being contaminated. These are unconfirmed contaminated
properties that need to be assessed using the PEA process. PEA in Progress indicates properties where DTSC is
currently conducting a PEA. PEA Required indicates properties where DTSC has determined a PEA is required, but
not currently underway.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

REF: Unconfirmed Properties Referred to Another Agency
This category contains properties where contamination has not been confirmed and which were determined as not
requiring direct DTSC Site Mitigation Program action or oversight. Accordingly, these sites have been referred
to another state or local regulatory agency.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SCH: School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS: Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWF/LF (SWIS): Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA WDS: Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

WMUDS/SWAT: Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE: "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing is no longer updated
by the state agency.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2001
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-9100
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY: Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST: Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5752
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 4: Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  916-542-5424
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 9: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-4130
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LUST REG 7: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/27/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 3: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2: Fuel Leak List

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA FID UST: Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SLIC: Statewide SLIC Cases
The Spills, Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups (SLIC) listings includes unauthorized discharges from spills
and leaks, other than from underground storage tanks or other regulated sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5752
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigations

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Any contaminated site that impacts groundwater or has the potential to impact groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Any contaminated site that impacts groundwater or has the potential to impact groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Any contaminated site that impacts groundwater or has the potential to impact groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Unregulated sites that impact groundwater or have the potential to impact groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 6L: SLIC Sites

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7: SLIC List

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST: Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2006
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HIST UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2006
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5712
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1980’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CHMIRS: California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2006
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NOTIFY 65: Proposition 65 Records
Proposition 65 Notification Records. NOTIFY 65 contains facility notifications about any release which could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEED: Deed Restriction Listing
Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 01/03/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2006
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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DRYCLEANERS: Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WIP: Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET: Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/31/2005
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI: Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 177

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/31/2005
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 02/16/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
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Date of Government Version: 02/27/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/07/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

KERN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/1999
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2003
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2005
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/15/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 02/10/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-499-6647
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NAPA COUNTY:
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Sites With Reported Contamination

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ORANGE COUNTY:

List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2006
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-889-7312
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/19/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Tank List

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Health Services Agency
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

CS - Contaminated Sites

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ML - Regulatory Compliance Master List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)
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Date of Government Version: 05/16/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Fuel Leak List
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Date of Government Version: 01/11/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of open leaking underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/26/2006
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Hazardous Material Facilities

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-277-4659
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2006
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2005
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
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Date of Government Version: 01/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2006
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks

Date of Government Version: 12/31/0005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VENTURA COUNTY:

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2006
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2006
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/20/2006
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2006
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2006
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
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Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2006 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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